

WP(C) 6375/2015

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Heard Mr. PN Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable by 8(eight) weeks.

Mr. P. Hazarika, learned standing counsel, Health Department accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 3 whereas Ms. A. Verma, learned standing counsel, Finance Department accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. Extra copies within 3(three) days.

List on 14.12.2015.