

WP(C) 6375/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Mr. JMA Choudhury, learned Standing Counsel, Health Department and Ms. S. Khanikar, learned counsel for the Finance Department pray for and are granted 4 (four) weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.