

WP(C) 6375/2015  
BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Mr. H. Sarma, learned Standing Counsel for the Health Department, appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 prays for and is granted 2 (two) weeks time to file counter affidavit.  
List the matter accordingly.