

WP(C) 6375/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

The petitioners are serving as Faculty Members in the three Govt. Homeopathic Medical Colleges of the State. They seek pay parity with the faculty members in the Allopathic and Ayurvedic Medical Colleges of Assam.

Mr. B. Gogoi, the learned counsel submits that the matter of pay parity is under active consideration of the Government and the Health Department is in the process of clarifying the quarries posed by the Finance Department. As the process is on, Mr. Gogoi prays for reasonable time to complete the exercise.

In view of above, the case is adjourned by eight weeks, with the expectation that some fruitful decision will be taken in the meantime.