

WP(C) 6375/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

Heard Mr. UK Nair, the learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. P Borgohain, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. D Upamanyu, the learned Standing Counsel for the Health Department and Mr. P Nayak, the learned Standing Counsel for the Finance Department.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, list the case on 30.1.2018. Parties may exchange their pleadings in the meantime.