

GAHC010023552015



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 6375/2015**

1:DR. GANESH CHANDRA BORA and 12 ORS  
READER/ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, DR J.K. SAIKIA HOMEOPATHIC  
MEDICAL COLLEGE and HOSPITAL, JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN - 785008.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH and FAMILY WELFARE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI -  
781006.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.I KALITA**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE**  
**THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA**  
**ORDER**

**23.09. 2019**

Heard Mr. M P Sarma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. UK Nair, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. D. Bora, the learned Standing Counsel, Health and Family Welfare Department, sought for 1 (one) week further time in order to get fresh instruction on the ground that she has not yet received the instruction from the department in respect of preparation of fresh proposal in this case in tabular format for granting AICTE pay scale to the Homeopathy faculty of Assam.

Considering the same, list on 25.10.2019.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**