

GAHC010023552015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6375/2015

DR. GANESH CHANDRA BORA and 12 ORS
READER/ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, DR J.K. SAIKIA HOMEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGE and HOSPITAL, JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN - 785008.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH and FAMILY WELFARE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI -
781006.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.I KALITA
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
ORDER

01-12-2021

Shri B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Health & Family Welfare Department, prays for and is granted time till 06.12.2021 to enable him to obtain instructions as per the earlier order dated 12.11.2021.

Shri U.K. Nair, learned Senior Counsel is present for the petitioner.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant