

GAHC010023552015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6375/2015

DR. GANESH CHANDRA BORA and 12 ORS
READER/ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, DR J.K. SAIKIA HOMEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGE and HOSPITAL, JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN - 785008.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH and FAMILY WELFARE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI -
781006.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.I KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 20.04.2023

Mr. M.K. Sharma, the learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioners.
Heard Ms. D.Borah, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondents.

2. This writ petition has been pending since 2015 and almost 8 years have

passed by but the counsels appearing on behalf of the parties have resolved among themselves that the matter needs to be adjourned. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for 6 weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant