

GAHC010066052024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

WP(C)/6375/2015

DR. GANESH CHANDRA BORA and 12 ORS  
READER/ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR  
DR J.K. SAIKIA HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE and HOSPITAL  
JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN - 785008.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH and FAMILY WELFARE  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI - 781006.

-----  
Advocate for : MR.I KALITA  
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**10.04.2024**

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil) No.983/2023, Learned

counsel for the petitioners shall file amended cause-title before the Registry within a period of 1 (one) week from today and after that, the 3 (three) applicants named in I.A. (civil) No.983/2023 shall be arrayed as petitioner nos. 11 (a), 11(b) and 11(c) in the writ petition.

List the matter on 10.05.2024.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**